
KKINMAN
Andrew Owens



10/30/2019 Printer Friendly Screen

1/3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
52160)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Gateway-Breathitt Campus Renovations
BG Number: 18-351 District: Christian County (115)
Status: Active Phase: Schematic Design (View Checklist)

Contract: A & K Construction , 0001, General Construction
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Change Order Number 4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/30/2019 
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $733,295.52

Net Approved COs $363,678.00

Remaining After Approved COs $369,617.52

Net All COs $634,266.00

Remaining After All COs $99,029.52

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

$32,605.00

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-

$3,142.81

Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-

$0.00

Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification
Proposal Request #13 - Miscellaneous electrical items required per the Electrical Inspector.
Proposal Request  #16 - Add a sidewalk, stairs and handrails.
Proposal Request #19 - Additional painting at Gateway Academy.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Pair is fair and reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No

javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=2151&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D2151
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=320
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=15811&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D15811


10/30/2019 Printer Friendly Screen

2/3

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $19,764.00 60.62 %
Materials $8,180.00 25.09 %
Profit and Overhead $4,372.56 13.41 %
Bond Insurance $288.44 0.88 %

Cost Breakdown Total: $32,605.00
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why



10/30/2019 Printer Friendly Screen

3/3

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 52160)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date













Gateway/Breathitt Renovations

A & K Construction, Inc. Project #1964-18

Proposal Request 13

7/15/2019

Misc. Electrical Items

Required per the electrical inspector

1.      Strapping and securing various existing conduits throughout the basement back to structure.

2.      Re attaching lighting fixtures to the structure.

3.      Replace MC Cables ran down the walls.

4.      Remove So cord ran out of Condulet “T” cover and install raceway and conductors to the

device.

5.      Remove abandoned Communication/phone cables.

6.      Duct seal old abandoned raceways.

7.      Remove SO cord and plug from numerous light fixtures and install new raceway and circuits 

overhead.

8.      Remove SO cord from fan coil unit and install raceway and circuitry.

9.      Remove abandoned door mag lock and equipment.

10.   Remove abandoned conduits back to wall /floor penetrations.

11.   Install missing box covers.

12.   Install k-o seals in boxes and troughs.

13.   Remove so cord (wire nutted in open air) and install new raceway and conductors.

Labor/Equipment $7,354.00

Material $628.00

Sub  

Division Contractor Labor/Equip Material Total

1 Electrical Groves Electrical Services 7,354.00$      628.00$         7,982.00$      

Sub-Total 7,354.00$      628.00$         7,982.00$      

Bond 79.82$           

Overhead/Profit 1,209.18$      

Total 9,271.00$      

NOTE:  Quotation includes items listed above.  Items not mentioned are not included.

NOTE:  We will need to start on this work by 7/16/2019 to be able to finish before school starts.


	CO 4 - SIF
	4227_001
	4643_001
	PRA #13 Misc. Electrical Items
	G701-2017 - Final - 004(1)

	4227_001
	4643_001
	PRA #13 Misc. Electrical Items
	4227_001
	4643_001
	PRA #13 Misc. Electrical Items
	PRA #13 Misc. Electrical Items

